RNS Number : 99310 Europa Metals Ltd 09 October 2023

## 9 October 2023

# Europa Metals Ltd ("Europa Metals", the "Company" or the "Group") (AIM, AltX: EUZ)

# Appointment of Nominated Adviser and Broker

Europa Metals Ltd, the European focused lead, zinc and silver developer, is pleased to announce the appointment of Beaumont Cornish Limited as the Company's Nominated Adviser and Broker with immediate effect.

For further information on the Company, please visit <a href="www.europametals.com">www.europametals.com</a> or contact:

#### Europa Metals Ltd

Dan Smith, Non-Executive Director and Company Secretary (Australia)

T: +61 417 978 955

Myles Campion, Executive Chairman and acting CEO (UK)

T: +44 (0)20 3289 9923

## Beaumont Cornish Limited (Nominated Adviser & Broker)

James Biddle/Felicity Geidt

T: +44 (0)20 7628 3396

# Questco Corporate Advisory Proprietary Limited (JSE Sponsor)

Danielle Christodoulou

T: +27 (11) 011 9216

The information contained within this announcement is deemed by the Company to constitute inside information as stipulated under the Market Abuse Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 as it forms part of United Kingdom domestic law by virtue of the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018, as amended by virtue of the Market Abuse (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="www.rns.com">www.rns.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

**APPUNRKROSURRRA**